Docket No.: WJO-0025

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ביייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	et No.: WJO-0025			
FORM PTO-1995 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC					
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → → ▼	v v	• • •	•			
	*ent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached do	coments or the new address(es) below			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Moon Young HUH		Name; OTOS TECH				
		Internal Address:				
Additional namos(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? ∐Y⊚s⊠No					
Nature of conveyance/Execution D Execution Date(s);	rate(s):	Street Address; 234-	12, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-Ku,			
☐ Assignment □] Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Seoul				
☐ Joint Research Agreement						
☐ Government Interest Assignment						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: Republic of F	Corea ZIP: 153-801			
☑ Other Response to the Notice of I	Non-Recordation	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No			
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		☐ This document is bein	ng filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
12/062,114						
5. Name and address to whom corres	• •	ched?				
Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	<u> -</u>					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>0.00</u>				
Internal Address;		 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Stroot Address: 1900 Diagonal Book 6	Duite 510	☐ Enclosed	larged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1800 Diagonal Road, Suite 510			vernment interest not affecting title)			
City: Alexandria		3. Payment Information:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		-	Numbers			
State: VA ZIP: 22314			tion Date			
Phone Number: (703) 236-4500		·				
Fax Number: (703) 236-4501		b. Deposit Account Num				
Email Address:		Authorized User Nam	e Jae Y. PARK			
9. Signature:	allano	>	April 16, 2008			
	∕Ŝignature		Date			
	Y. PARK		al number of pages including cover 7			
Name of	Person Signing	she	eet, attachments, and document;			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/03/2008

Stylesheet Version	n v1.1		500505261			
SUBMISSION TYPE	<u>-</u>		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name				Execution Date		
Meon Young HUH				03/11/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name;	OTOS TECH CO., L'I'D.					
Street Address:	234-12, Gas	234-12, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-Ku,				
City:	Seoul	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
Postal Code:	153-801	153-801				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number	ef:	12062114				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (860)286-0115						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 860-286-2929						
Email: ejo@CANTORCOLBURN.COM Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN, LLP						
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WJO-0025				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jae PARK			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#ipage1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif						

PATENT REEL: 020815 FRAME: 0655 1 statement.

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS I, Huli, Muon Young (irreinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") of 234-12, Gasan-Dong, Geumeheon-Kü, 153-801, Seoul, Republic of Korea; have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

WELDING HELMET WITH PROTECTION COVER FOR CARTRIDGE

which claims priority to **Korean** Application No. <u>10-2007-0063627</u>, filed on <u>27 June 2007</u>, and for which I am about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, OTOS TECH CO., LTD (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea, having a place of business at 234-12, Gasan-Dong, Geumcheon-Ku, 153-801, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

PATENT REEL: 020815 FRAME: 0656 25

RECORDED: 04/03/2008

L.S.

and that all statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: March 11, 2008

Hub Mann Young

-2-